TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nevin Laboratories, Inc.		11/14/2007	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DentalEZ, Inc.	
Street Address:	2500 Highway 31 South	
City:	Bay Minette	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	36507	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ALABAMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73732289	DECIDENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)965-1210

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215.965.1257

Email: lspina@akingump.com

Correspondent Name: Maureen C. Kassner (209163.5003)

Address Line 1: 2005 Market Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	209163.5003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maureen C. Kassner
Signature:	/Maureen C. Kassner/
Date:	11/29/2007

TRADEMARK

900092970 REEL: 003668 FRAME: 0890

Total Attachments: 1

source=DECIDENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003668 FRAME: 0891

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Nevin Laboratories, Inc., an Illinois corporation, with a principal place of business at 5000 South Halsted Street, Chicago, Illinois 60609 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the following marks for which Assignor owns the following identified federal registrations on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods and/or services identified therein ("the Marks"):

Mark Decident Registration No. 73/732,289

Registration Date August 1, 1989

WHEREAS, DentalEZ, Inc., an Alabama corporation, with a principal place of business at 2500 Highway 31 South, Bay Minette, Alabama 36507, ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof.

ASSIGNOR:

EVINLABORATORIES, INC.

Robert L. Nevin Name:

President Title:

Date: November 14, 2007

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

STATE OF ILLINOIS

:ss

COUNTY OF COOK

On this 14th day of November, 2007, before me personally appeared Robert L. Nevin, who acknowledged to me that he is the President of Nevin Laboratories, Inc., personally known to me to be the person who executed the attached Assignment on behalf of said Corporation and acknowledged to me that he was authorized to execute this Assignment on behalf of said Corporation.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL DOLORES HALL

877534/D/2

RECORDED: 11/29/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003668 FRAME: 0892